GP5307
www.grnpowers.com 1 Revision 1.02
Jan. 11, 2010
Green Power Semiconductor, Inc.
1.5 MHz, 1000mA Synchronous
Buck Converter
DESCRIPTION
The GP5307 is a high efficiency 1.5MHz constant

Storage Temperature Range.....-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10s) ........+300°C
Package/Order Information
Adjustable Output Version:    Fixed Output Versions:
Order quantity: minimum 3,000ea/Tape Reel
Thermal Resistance (Note 4):
Note 1: Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be impaired.
Note 2: TJ is calculated from the ambient temperature TA and power dissipation PD according to the following formula:
    TJ = TA + PD x ӨJA.
Note 3: XY = Manufacturing Date Code
Note 4: Thermal Resistance is specified with approximately 1 square of 1 oz copper.
Note5: GPS Pb-free plus anneal products employ with molding compounds, die attach material and and
100% matte tin plate termination finish which are Rohs compliant and compatible with both SnPb
and Pb-free soldering operations.
Caution: this device is sensitive to electrostatic discharge follow proper integrated circuit handling
procedures.
SOT23-5
Order Part
Number Top Mark Temp Range
GP5307ET5 E1XY(note3) -40°C to +85°C
SOT23-5
Order Part Number Part Mark Temp Range
GP5307ET5-1.5 E2XY
GP5307ET5-1.8 E3XY
GP5307ET5-1.2 E4XYB
-40°C to +85°C
Package ӨJA ӨJC
SOT23-5 250°C/W 110°C/W
EN